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Inbound:           (510) 268-7282            

Outbound (510) 268-7283

Conference Calls 11am
(888) 808-6929    Access 

#: 9445482

Plans Section (510) 268-7281 Pheppsc@acgov.org

Operations Section (510) 268-7279 Pheposc@acgov.org

Inquiries (510) 268-7280

Inquiries (510) 268-7284

Medical Health 

Branch Director
(510) 915-8728

EMS/Medical 

Transport Group
(510) 915-8612

Health Care 

Facilities Group
(510) 915-8618

Community Clinic 

Team
(510) 915-8388

Logistics Section (510) 268-7326 Pheplsc@acgov.org 

Alameda County Emergency 

Services (ACSO OES)
Paul Hess FE: (510) 381-9203 FE: oes@acgov.org Y Y Y N

 California Department of 

Public Health (CDPH)
Kevin Chao         FE: 510-377-3435 kevin.chao@cdph.ca.gov

Camp Parks Alan Brown
FE: (209) 765-4350           

Office: (925) 875-4290
Alan.M.Brown10.civ@mail.mil N N N N

US Coast Guard
LCDR Zachary 

Woodward

FE: (407) 403-1018     

Office: (510) 437-3602  
Zachary.c.woodward@uscg.mil N N N N

Government Agencies

Health Care Service Agency Department Operations Center (HCSA DOC)

DOC Fax Number

Information & Guidance

Medical Branch Med1@acgov.org

mailto:Pheppsc@acgov.org
mailto:Pheposc@acgov.org
mailto:Pheplsc@acgov.org
mailto:kevin.chao@cdph.ca.gov
mailto:Alan.M.Brown10.civ@mail.mil
mailto:Zachary.c.woodward@uscg.mil
mailto:Med1@acgov.org
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Alameda Health System Sandra Williams
Office: (510) 535-7669              

Cell: (510) 773-6824

swilliams@alamedahealthsystem.or

g
N Y Y N

Alta Bates Medical Center Rick Luna
FE: (510) 332-1415               

Office: (510) 869-6734
lunar1@sutterhealth.org Y Y Y Y

UCSF Benioff Children's 

Hospital Oakland
Rob Newells

FE: (510) 428-3535           

Office: (510) 428-8371  

Cell: (510) 282-1532

hcc@mail.cho.org Y Y N Y

Eden Medical Center Peggy Hatten
Office: (510) 727-8263           

Cell: (510) 326-5720
hattenp@sutterhealth.org Y Y Y N

Zewdu Shibabaw
FE:(510) 915-0520              

Office: (510) 752-5057                   
zewdu.y.shibabaw@kp.org

Jorge Palafox Cell: (415) 533-4449 jorge.r.palafox@kp.org

Kindred SFBA Hospital  Frank Gee
FE: (510) 418-2388                

Office: (510) 357-8300
frank.gee@kindred.com N Y N Y

St. Rose Hospital Ken Henkelman

FE: (925) 586-0159                 

HCC: (510) 264-2531        

Office: (510) 264-4005

strose-emergency@srhca.org Y Y N Y

Stanford Health Care             

Valley Care
Caryn Thornburg

Office: (925) 373-4178         

Cell: (925) 580-0152
cthornbu@valleycare.com Y Y N Y

Washington Hospital Gus Arroyo

FE: (510) 818-6227                  

Office: (510) 818-7206 

Cell: (510) 520-3501

Gus_arroyo@whhs.com Y Y Y Y

Willow Rock Psychiatric 

Health Facility for 

Adolescents

John Adam
FE: (510) 725-7040           

Office: (510) 618-4716
jadam@telecarecorp.com N Y N N

Hospitals

Kaiser Permanente Oakland Y Y N Y

mailto:swilliams@alamedahealthsystem.org
mailto:swilliams@alamedahealthsystem.org
mailto:lunar1@sutterhealth.org
mailto:hcc@mail.cho.org
mailto:hattenp@sutterhealth.org
mailto:zewdu.y.shibabaw@kp.org
mailto:jorge.r.palafox@kp.org
mailto:frank.gee@kindred.com
mailto:strose-emergency@srhca.org
mailto:cthornbu@valleycare.com
mailto:Gus_arroyo@whhs.com
mailto:jadam@telecarecorp.com
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Asian Community Mental 

Health Services
Catherine Powell

FE: (510) 869-6000             

Office: (510) 869-6090   

Cell: (510) 875-5317

catherinep@acmhs.org Y N N N

Asian Health Services Dong Suh
FE: (510) 986-6836          

Cell: (510) 290-3983
dsuh@ahschc.org Y Y N N

Axis Community Health Aurora Bataclan FE: (925) 201-6229 abataclan@axishealth.org N N N Y

Lifelong Medical Jacquelin Poon FE: (510) 981-4134 compliance@lifelongmedical.org Y Y N Y 

Native American Health 

Center

Dawn Lulua-

Claxton

FE: (510) 535-4471            

Cell: (510) 418-5297
dawnl@nativehealth.org N Y N Y

West Oakland Health 

Council
Adrionne Beasley

FE: (510) 835-9610           

Office: (510) 302-3729    

Cell: (510) 508-7901

adrionneb@wohc.org Y N N N

Chaparral House Kathy Smedley

FE: (510) 848-8774                           

Extension 104                      

Cell: (925) 408-4517                        

Ksmedley@chaparralhouse.org Y N N N

Hayward Healthcare & 

Wellness Center
Ada Lukban

FE: (510) 783-4811                       

Cell: (510) 386-3331
administrator@haywardhcc.com Y N N Y

Hillside Senior Care Linda M. Joseph
Office: (510) 793-3000                    

Cell: (415) 235-3897
ljoseph97@gmail.com N N N N

Mercy Retirement & Care 

Center
Glen Goddard

FE: (510) 534-8540            

Cell: (650) 773-6642
ggoddard@eldercarealliance.org N N N N

Paramedic Plus Frank intelisano FE: (510) 746-5762 fintelisano@paramedicsplus.com

Reach Air Medical Services Kathie Dunn
FE: (707) 331-3068         

Office: (800) 338-4045
Kathie.dunn@reachair.com N N Y N

Rural/Metro Ambulance Peter Cordingley Fe: (408) 655-4491 peter.cordingley@rmetro.com

Alameda County Emergency 

Services (ACSO OES)
Paul Hess FE: (510) 381-9203 FE: oes@acgov.org Y Y Y N

Camp Parks Alan Brown
FE: (209) 765-4350           

Office: (925) 875-4290
Alan.M.Brown10.civ@mail.mil N N N N

US Coast Guard
LCDR Zachary 

Woodward

FE: (407) 403-1018     

Office: (510) 437-3602  
Zachary.c.woodward@uscg.mil N N N N

Skilled Nursing Facilities

Transport 

Other Agencies

Clinics

mailto:catherinep@acmhs.org
mailto:dsuh@ahschc.org
mailto:abataclan@axishealth.org
mailto:compliance@lifelongmedical.org
mailto:dawnl@nativehealth.org
mailto:adrionneb@wohc.org
mailto:Ksmedley@chaparralhouse.org
mailto:administrator@haywardhcc.com
mailto:ljoseph97@gmail.com
mailto:ggoddard@eldercarealliance.org
mailto:Kathie.dunn@reachair.com
mailto:peter.cordingley@rmetro.com
mailto:Alan.M.Brown10.civ@mail.mil
mailto:Zachary.c.woodward@uscg.mil
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City Of Berkeley SimCell (510) 981-5324

EMS, ALS, BLS (510) 915-8392

First Responders, Fire, Law (510) 915-8227

Hospitals, Clinics, Skilled 

Nursing Facilities and other 

Health Care Facilities

(510) 915-8616

Government Agencies- 

Alameda County and CA
(510) 915-8352

Other Agencies (510) 915-8331

Exercise Simuation Cell


